Christmas.  They will provide extra support. 

b) Six Month (September) Budget Monitoring Report  

The Six Month (September) Budget Monitoring Report was shared with Governors.  As 
at the six month interval, showed a forecasted small in-year surplus of £1,349 (one 
thousand, three hundred and forty nine pounds) and an overall budget surplus £56,370 
(fifty six thousand, three hundred and seventy pounds). 

Governors agreed the Six Month Budget Monitoring Report. 

c) Benchmarking Report 

The Benchmarking Report would be shared with Governors at the next meeting.  The 
report would enable Governors to compare the school’s income and expenditure with